
North Liberty High School to Sutliff Bridge 45 mi loop

A. Liberty High School

B. Sutliff Bridege Tavern

C. Big Grove Brew Pub



North Liberty High School to Sutliff Bridge 45 mi loop

Num Type Next Dist Note

1. 1.5 0.0 Ride starts at Liberty High.   L onto Dubuque

St NE/Iowa River Corridor Trail

2. 3.4 1.6 L onto W Overlook Rd NE and across the

dam and spillway

3. 2.7 5.0 L onto Newport Rd NE

4. 5.6 7.7 L onto Sugar Bottom Rd NE

5. 1.9 13.3 R onto Mehaffey Bridge Rd NE

6. 2.1 15.3 Continue straight onto 180th St NE  and

continue on to Solon.

7. 0.5 17.4 L onto S Iowa St

8. 0.1 17.9 R onto E Rock St

9. 0.1 18.0 L onto N Market St/Hwy 1.

10. 2.7 18.1 R onto Sutliff Rd NE

11. 1.0 20.8 Slight L to stay on Sutliff Rd NE

20.8 miles.  +951/-887 feet

Num Type Next Dist Note

12. 3.7 21.8 R to stay on Sutliff Rd NE

13. 0.6 25.5 R onto White Oak Ave NE

14. 0.8 26.2 Stop at Sutliff Bridge Tavern

15. 3.7 26.9 L onto Sutliff Rd NE

16. 1.0 30.6 L to stay on Sutliff Rd NE

17. 2.8 31.6 Slight R to stay on Sutliff Rd NE

18. 0.1 34.3 L onto N Market St

19. 0.1 34.4 R onto E Rock St

20. 0.5 34.5 L onto N Iowa St

21. 2.1 35.1 R onto 180th St NE/E 5th St

22. 5.3 37.2 Continue onto Mehaffey Bridge Rd NE

23. 1.3 42.5 L onto E Penn St

21.7 miles.  +861/-893 feet

Num Type Next Dist Note

24. 1.0 43.8 Continue onto N Liberty Rd NE

25. 0.2 44.8 At the traffic circle,  3rd exit onto Dubuque

St NE/Iowa River Corridor Trail and back to

Liberty High School.

26. 0.0 45.0 End of route

2.6 miles.  +64/-50 feet


